IN THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE HOMES FOR GOOD HOUSING AGENCY, OF LANE COUNTY OREGON

ORDER 22-27-04-01H

In the Matter of obtaining a board resolution to approve the submission of the Move to Work Annual Contributions Contract (ACC) Amendment to the Public Housing and Housing Choice Voucher ACCs

WHEREAS, Homes for Good has been selected to participate in the Move to Work (MTW) Demonstration Expansion.

WHEREAS, Homes for Good must fully execute the MTW ACC Amendment to the Public and Housing Choice Voucher Annual Contribution Contracts to complete entry into the MTW Demonstration Expansion Program.

WHEREAS, Homes for Good, upon approval from the Board via Board resolution will submit the Move to Work Annual Contributions Contract (ACC) Amendment to the Public and Housing Choice Voucher ACCs to HUD.

WHEREAS, Homes for Good made the draft MTW ACC Amendment available with the Board and the Board has examined and approved the same as to form and content.

NOW IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

The Homes for Good Board approve the MTW ACC Amendment to the Public and Housing Choice Voucher Annual Contribution Contracts to complete entry into the MTW Demonstration Expansion Program.

The Homes for Good Board authorizes the authority of the Executive Director to sign and submit the MTW ACC Amendment to HUD.

DATED this 27 d	_{ay of} April	, 202	2
Charene Reavis (Apr 27, 2022 14:57 PD	т)		

Chair, Homes for Good Board of Commissioners